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BLOOD CENTER
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BCC 
MEMBER TITLE BUSINESS TITLE SREET CITY ZIP TELEPHONE FAX EMAIL

American Red Cross Blood Services
Northern California Region Jan Siva Director Chief Executive Officer 6230 Claremont Avenue Oakland CA 94618

main 510-594-5118 
cell:510-915-6832 510 601 7852 Jan.siva@redcross.org 

American Red Cross Blood Services
Southern California Region Darrin Greenlee

Exxcutive Committee - 
At Large Member Chief Executive Officer 100 Red Cross Circle Pomona CA 91768

main:909-859-7096 
cell:760-534-8094 909 859-7680 darrin.greenlee@redcross.org

LifeStream George Hurrell, Jr Director Business Director
384 Orange Show Road or
POB 1429

San 
Bernardino CA

92408 92402-
1429

main:909-386-6803 
cell:909-528-3135 909 381 2036 ghurrell@Lstream.org

Blood Centers of the Pacific Kevin McCarthy Director, Leg Committee VP, Patient Services 270 Masonic Avenue San Francisco CA 94118-4496 415-749-6603 415 921-6184 kmccarthy@bloodcenters.org

BloodSource Nicole Anderson Director Executive Vice President 10536 Peter A. McCuen Blvd. Mather CA 95655-4128 916-453-3674 916 366-07978
nicole.anderson@bloodsource
.org

Central California Blood Center Dean Eller Director President & CEO 4343 W Herndon Ave Fresno CA 93722 559 389-5402 direct 559 389-5502 deller@donateblood.org

City of Hope National Medical Center Gay Almquist, MSM, BS
Executive Committee - 
At Large Member

Director, Donor/Pheresis 
Center 1500 East Duarte Road Duarte CA 91010

626.256.4673     
x62773 626.256.8746 galmquist@coh.org

Delta Blood Bank Joan Barker, MT (ASCP)SBB Director Chief Executive Officer 65 North Commerce Street Stockton CA 95202 209‐644‐5031 209‐467‐1572 joanb@deltabloodbank.org.

Houchin Community Blood Bank Greg Gallion
Exec Committee, Past 
President, Leg Commitee Chief Executive Officer 11515 Bolthouse Drive Bakersfield CA 93311 661 323 4222 main 661 327 8242 gallion@hcbb.com

Long Beach Memorial Medical
Center Blood Bank Jana Lavender Director Director, Pathology 2801 Atlantic Avenue Long Beach CA 90801-1428 562-933-0712 562-933-0791 jlavender@memorialcare.org
Northern California
Community Blood Bank Laura Williston

President - Executive 
Committee Director, QA/Compliance 2524 Harrison Avenue Eureka CA 95501-3229 707 443 8004 main 707 443 8007 LWilliston@nccbb.org

San Diego Blood Bank David Wellis, PhD
Secretary/Treaurer, 
Exec Committee Chief Executive Officer 3636 Gateway Ctr Ave, Suite 100 San Diego CA 92102

main (619)400-8222, 
cell: (858)232-1041 619 725-3003 dwellis@bloodbank.org

Stanford Medical School Blood Center Jonathan Bautista
Director, Leg Committee, 
CLTAC Representative Chief Operting Officer 3373 Hillview Ave Palo Alto CA 94304-5556 650-725-3978 650-725-4470 jbautis3@stanford.edu

United Blood Services - California Susan Noone

President  elect, Exec 
Committee,  Chair, Leg 
Com Regional Center Director 4119 Broad Street, Suite 100

San Luis 
Obispo CA 93401 804 477-1241 805 543 4926 snoone@bloodsystems.org

UCLA Blood & Platelet Center David Anthony Director
Manager, UCLA Blood & 
Platelet Center 757 Westwood Plaza, Suite B403 Los Angeles CA 90095-7418

O: 310-267-0284 
cell:818-268-3364 310 794-1476 DAnthony@mednet.ucla.edu

rRER EXECUTVE COMMIT 

Stanford Medical School Blood Center David Oh, MD MTAC Chair
Medical Director of Clinical 
Services 3373 Hillview Ave Palo Alto CA 94304-5556 650-721-3187 650-725-4470 daveohmd@stanford.edu

Blood Centers of the Pacific Suchitra Pandey, MD MTAC, Vice Chair Medical Director 270 Masonic Ave San Francisco CA 94118-4496
main 415-749-6663, 
cell 415 722-3972 415 921-6184 spandey@bloodcenters.org

LEGISLATIVE ADVOCATE 

Bourne & Associates Lydia Bourne Consultant Legislative Advocate 44871 S El Macero Dr El Macero CA 95816 916 801-0312 cell 530 758-4158 lydiabourne@sbcglobal.net

President-Laura Williston, President-elect - Susan Noone, Past President - Greg Gallion, Secretary/Treasurer - David Wellis, Gay Almquist - At Large, Darrin Greenlee - At Large
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